IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF CERTAIN PERSONS FOR ANNEXATION OF LAND TO THE CITY OF STAPLES

PETITION FOR ANNEXATION OF LAND TO THE CITY OF STAPLES

To: City of Staples; Wadena County Board of Commissioners; Town Board of Thomastown Township; and Municipal Board, State of Minnesota.

1. The petitioners herein state that they are the owners in fee of the following described property, and that said property presently abuts the city limits of the City of Staples, Minnesota:

The South 108.9 feet of the North 1197.8 feet of the West 400 feet of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (NE½ of SW½) of Section 36, Township 134, Range 33, Wadena County, Minnesota, together with all abutting streets and alleys.

- 2. Petitioners state that the above described property is unplatted property, and that the petitioners are the sole owners of the property.
- 3. Petitioners further state that they desire the above described property to be annexed by the City of Staples and to be, therefore, included within the city limits of the City of Staples, Minnesota, and petitioners are hereby making this petition in accordance with Minnesota Statutes Section 414.033 (Subd. 5). A map indicating the location of the subject property is attached hereto and is shaded and referred to in the map as "Tract G".

Dated this 23rd day of August, 1983.

// Orlyn Kan Jundon Maylyn Rae Lundgren

